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47 lakhs. They have been rehabilitated in different States and a sum of Rs. 202.44 crores had been spent on their rehabilitation upto the end of 31st March, 1967, The rehabilitation assistance to them covers many fields like ruralfurban rehabilitation programmes, housing, employment, compensation, educational and medical facilities, etc. In order to indicate the exact nature of each of the tasks which yet remains to be completed and its approximate quantum, a comprehensive assessment of the total problem and the work already completed in different fields will have to be made, This will mean a detailed review covering the progress of rehabilitation work in different states and in different fields over a period of about 20 years and more. It is felt that it is not possible to list all this information in exact terms in reply to this question in view of the extensive field covered by the question,

It may be stated that the work of rehabilitation of displaced persons from West Pakistan has been almost completed.
Information, however, with regard to the residual items of work in respect of them is given inter alia in Part I1 of the Report for the year 1967-68 of the Ministry of Labour, Employment and Rehabilitation, Department of Rehabilitation, copies of which have already been circulated to the Members of Parliament and also are available in the library of Parliament, In this matter, particular attention is requested to chapters XIII and XIV of the Report.

fagre & g o wfa w1 gadm
1269. it staTa THE ATIA ¢
oft 1w fag ami -
*\ TH0 Ho ARITAFT :

T @ aql giw A4 3z Ia™H A
AT FT o -

(%) wrgg aw g fF feac & 425
|/ OF3 Ty anw iff § 7 FaT 225
aa whg qfw Ffe F gagw § arg o
TEY § T 200 @@ UFS ig avg qfa
LA gE e ; AR

(=) afx gf, 9t #47 STF IFRL T gé wfa# gwam §am ¥ fag #
AT TR F F7 faa @A g ?

[RAJYA SABHA]

J

[
|

to Questions 4240

+[UTILISATION OF AGRICULTURAL LAND IN
Biaar

1269. SHRI J. P. YADAYV:
SHRI MAN SINGH VARMA :
SHRI N. K. SHEJWALKAR :

Will the Minister of FOOD AND
AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that out of 425 lakh acres of cultivable land in Bihar, only 225 lakh acres of land is being utilised for agriculture and 200 lakh acres of cultivable land is lying unused; and

(b) if so, whether Government propose to prepare a plan for utilisation of the unused lands ?]
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t{THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRICUL-
TURE, COMMUNITY DEVELOP-
MENT AND COOPERATION (SHRI
ANNASAHEB SHINDE) : (a) and (b)
The information is being collected from the Government of Bihar and will be placed on the Table of the Sabha as soon as possible. ]
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